the changes in accounting policies are as follows:

GROUP

2005 2004
RM’000 RM’000

Effect on Retained profits

At 1 January, as previously stated 331,513 224,625

Effect of changes in accounting policies:
- securities held-for-trading 10,038 9,644
- derivative financial instruments (5,800) (5,451)

At 1 January, as restated 335,751 228,818

Effect on Statutory reserves

At 1 January, as previously stated 391,642 270,091
Effect of changes in accounting policy for securities held-for-trading 5,090 3,170

At 1 January, as restated 396,732 273,261

Effect on Investment fluctuation reserves

At 1 January, as previously stated – –
Effect of changes in accounting policy for securities available-for-sale 14,496  (18,040)

At 1 January, as restated 14,496 (18,040)

Notes to the Financial Statements (Cont’d)

31 December 2005

  AFFIN HOLDINGS BERHAD >> 137

Notes to the Financial Statements (Cont’d)

31 December 2005

51 CHANGE IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES AND PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENTS (Cont’d)

(b) Prior year adjustments (Cont’d)

Comparative figures for the previous financial year have been restated as follows:

GROUP

As previously
reported Adjustments As restated
RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Balance sheet as at 31 December 2004

Dealing securities 1,450,256 (1,450,256) –
Investment securities 7,673,495 (7,673,495) –
Securities held-for-trading – 2,225,084 2,225,084
Securities available-for-sale – 3,613,513 3,613,513
Securities held-to-maturity  – 3,330,694 3,330,694
Other assets 174,266 (58,329) 115,937
Deferred tax assets 237,509  (7,794) 229,715
Other liabilities (940,676) (19,859) (960,535)
Minority interest (373,930) (6,030) (379,960)

Statement of changes in equity for the
  financial year ended 31 December 2004

Statutory reserves 391,642 5,090 396,732
Retained profits 331,513 4,238 335,751
Investment fluctuation reserves – 14,496 14,496

Income statement for the financial year
  ended 31 December 2004

Interest income 1,439,936 8,185 1,448,121
Islamic Banking income 103,203 (2,554) 100,649
Other operating income 292,363 8,836 301,199
Taxation (73,146) (4,902) (78,048)

52 APPROVAL OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

The financial statements have been approved for issue in accordance with a resolution of the Board of Directors on 10 March 2006.

138 >> AFFIN HOLDINGS BERHAD

53 THE OPERATIONS OF ISLAMIC BANKING

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2005

GROUP

2005 2004
Note RM’000 RM’000

ASSETS

Cash and short term funds (b) 1,307,396 1,064,930
Deposits and placements with financial institutions (c) 140,000 74,115
Securities held-for-trading (d) 61,126 511,638
Securities available-for-sale (d) 534,857 1,647,131
Securities held-to-maturity (d) 92,593 443,658
Financing, advances and other loans (e) 1,503,899 1,382,117